Single acting   7MPa
Swivel clamp
model CTR
1
model CTR Single acting 7MPaSwivel clamp
Hydraulic
pressure

Recommended tightening torque of mounting screws ＊5 N·m 7 12 29 57
Recommended tightening torque of nut N·m 51 60 86 120
Model designation
Mounting example
① Size ② Mounting and piping types ③ Swivel direction (when clamping)
CTR
0.4
0.6
1
1.6
S : Piping mounting
G : Manifold mounting
‒
L : Counter-clockwise
R : Clockwise
CTR ① ② -③  (Example：CTR0.6S-R)
3
model CTR Single acting 7MPaSwivel clamp
Performance table
CTR 0.4 Clamping force　F = (P-1.34) / (1.47+0.00663×LH)
Hydraulic
pressure
MPa
Cylinder
force
kN
Clamping force　kN Max. arm length
Max. LH
mm
Clamp arm length LH　mm
40 50 60 70 80 100 120
7 3.9 3.3 3.1 3.0 2.9 70
6.5 3.5 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.7 79
6 3.2 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.3 92
5.5 2.8 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0 109
5 2.5 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.6 134
4.5 2.1 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.4 ↑
4 1.8 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.2 ↑
3.5 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0 ↑
3 1.1 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.7 ↑
2.5 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 134
CTR 1 Clamping force　F = (P-0.840) / (0.706+0.00244×LH)
Hydraulic
pressure
MPa
Cylinder
force
kN
Clamping force　kN Max. arm length
Max. LH
mm
Clamp arm length LH　mm
50 60 80 100 120 140 160
7 8.7 7.4 7.2 72
6.5 8.0 6.8 6.6 6.3 81
6 7.3 6.2 6.1 5.7 91
5.5 6.6 5.6 5.5 5.2 4.9 106
5 5.9 5.0 4.9 4.6 4.4 4.2 125
4.5 5.2 4.4 4.3 4.1 3.9 3.7 3.5 152
4 4.5 3.8 3.7 3.5 3.3 3.2 3.0 2.9 193
3.5 3.8 3.2 3.1 3.0 2.8 2.7 2.5 2.4 ↑
3 3.1 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.0 ↑
2.5 2.4 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.5 193
CTR 0.6 Clamping force　F = (P-1.30) / (1.04+0.00387×LH)
Hydraulic
pressure